



against the available vacancies, the said two petitioners shall also be promoted to the post of Under Secretaries, on adhoc basis, subject to the ultimate outcome of the present special leave petitions.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel for the petitioners does not have any objection to this course being adopted without prejudice to the rights of the petitioners to raise all such contentions as are available to them on facts and in law.

We, accordingly, modify our order dated 6th June, 2011 and permit the State Government to fill up the available vacancies on adhoc basis subject to the ultimate outcome of the special leave petitions. The applications are allowed and disposed of accordingly. It goes without saying that the petitioner Nos. 2 and 17, who are eligible for promotion as Under Secretaries, shall also figure in the promotion list, on adhoc basis, as assured by Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

3

(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)  
Court Master Court Master