

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22674/2012

JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 appeared through Mr. Kuldip Singh advocate. Sought time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama is not filed even now. Granted four more weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any. Record shows that the request by the Ld. counsel for the petitioners for exemption from filing process fee and spare copy of the pleadings in relation to the remaining respondents was allowed by the Order dated 4.9.2012 and hence notice was issued to respondent No.1 only.

List the matter on 31.1.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|