

governing arrangement for the final resolution of the dispute. The interim order related to two of the petitioners and in the meantime, other petitioners have received promotions before retiring from service and are in receipt of their pensionary and other retiral benefits.

- 2 Ms Anusha Nagarajan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State, is requested to take instructions on this submission which has been made by Mr Patwalia so that a long standing dispute can finally be set at rest.
- 3 List the Special Leave Petitions after three weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER